
This cross has produced 3 stakes winners in Australasia, including:

(675%)

GeoNicks   Australasia
JUSTIFY--FIRE OPAL

A+
Based on the SCAT DADDY--DANZIG cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

TM

NEED I SAY MORE 2017 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex BO BARDI (FASTNET ROCK)

MANA NUI 2018 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex ALPINE JULZ (KEEPER)

LADY OF HONOUR 2018 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex MAJESTY (FASTNET ROCK)
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This cross has produced 16 stakes winners in Europe, including:

(253%)

GeoNicks   Europe
JUSTIFY--FIRE OPAL

A
Based on the SCAT DADDY--DANZIG cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

TM

SIOUX NATION 2015 C YG1 SCAT DADDY ex DREAM THE BLUES (OASIS DREAM)

TEN SOVEREIGNS 2016 C YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex SEEKING SOLACE (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

ALCOHOL FREE 2018 F YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex PLYING (HARD SPUN)

LAND FORCE 2016 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex THEANN (ROCK OF GIBRALTAR)

DON CHICCO 2019 C YG2 EL KABEIR ex OTROOHA (OASIS DREAM)

AGARTHA 2019 F YG2 CARAVAGGIO ex ARYA TARA (DYLAN THOMAS)

BLACKBEARD 2020 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex MUIRIN (BORN TO SEA)

LOVE LOCKET 2017 F YG3 NO NAY NEVER ex STARLET (SEA THE STARS)

TRILLIUM 2020 F YG3 NO NAY NEVER ex MARSH HAWK (INVINCIBLE SPIRIT)

DALI 2015 C Y SCAT DADDY ex ALEGENDINMYOWNMIND (CAPE CROSS)

HIDDEN MESSAGE 2016 F Y SCAT DADDY ex SECRET CHARM (GREEN DESERT)

SERVALAN 2016 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex CATCH THE EYE (ORATORIO)

NO NEEDS NEVER 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex OPERA FAN (CAPE CROSS)

NEVER NO MORE 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex LAW OF THE JUNGLE (CATCHER IN THE RYE)

MOSS GILL 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex SHARAARAH (OASIS DREAM)

DIZZY BIZU 2019 F Y CARAVAGGIO ex IZZY BIZU (KODIAC)
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This cross has produced 5 stakes winners in North America, including:

(185%)

GeoNicks   North America
JUSTIFY--FIRE OPAL

A
Based on the SCAT DADDY--DANZIG cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

TM

COMBATANT 2015 C YG1 SCAT DADDY ex BORDER DISPUTE (BOUNDARY)

SHARED PROPERTY 2009 G YG3 SCAT DADDY ex YOURSMINEOURS (BELONG TO ME)

ATOMIC BLONDE 2016 F Y SCAT DADDY ex VOLVER (DANEHILL DANCER)

ONTHEWAYTONEVRLAND 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex L'ENSORCELEUSE (OASIS DREAM)

YESTERDAYONCEMORE 2017 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex DANEHILL'S DREAM (DANEHILL)

08/09/22 Copyright 2022 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.
All rights reserved



Stallion Match 
Sponsored Stallions

Justify x Fire Opal

TYPE OF MATCH

Sponsored Stallion 
20/20 Match

FARM

Coolmore - Ashford

STALLION

Justify

LOCATION

USA

FEE

USD 125,000

EMAIL

coconnor@coolmore.com

THIS IS A 20/20 MATCH

Graded Stakes Winners with same pattern

Once Were Wild F 2006 1 1 0 0 22

El Kabeir M 2012 0 2 1 0 22

Sergei Proko�ev M 2016 0 0 1 7 20

Sacristy F 2009 0 0 1 7 16

Devil's Preacher M 2003 0 0 1 7 16

Combatant M 2015 1 0 0 7 15

Valid Point M 2016 1 0 0 0 15

Pretty N Cool F 2013 0 2 1 0 15

Anothertwistafate M 2016 0 1 2 0 15

Radiohead M 2007 0 1 0 7 15

Looky Yonder F 2004 0 1 0 0 15

Tell Your Daddy M 2016 0 1 0 0 15

Nero M 2011 0 0 2 0 15

Jupiter Pluvius M 2005 0 0 1 7 15

Ten Meropa M 2005 0 0 1 7 15

Everyday Heroes M 2006 0 0 1 7 15

Shared Property M 2009 0 0 1 7 15

United Color M 2009 0 0 1 7 15

So Perfect F 2016 0 0 1 0 15

Mr Roary M 2013 0 0 1 0 15

Qabala F 2016 0 0 1 0 15

Alcohol Free F 2018 3 0 1 22 12

Grand Bili M 2012 0 0 1 7 12

Wet Your Whistle M 2015 1 0 1 10 11

Souper Tapit M 2014 0 1 1 10 11

Silver Dust M 2014 0 0 4 10 11

Happy Cross F 2018 0 0 1 22 11

Juhayna F 2010 4 0 0 3 10

Scat Daddy M 2004 2 2 0 0 10

No Nay Never M 2011 1 1 1 0 10

Sioux Nation M 2015 1 1 1 0 10

Skitter Scatter F 2016 1 1 1 0 10

Harmonize F 2013 1 0 2 0 10

Mr Melody M 2015 1 0 1 3 10

Horai Akiko F 2011 0 1 1 0 10

Dice Flavor M 2010 0 1 1 0 10

Peace Burg F 2010 0 1 1 0 10

Statuette F 2020 0 1 0 31 10

Shadn F 2017 0 1 0 15 10

Red Jazz M 2007 0 1 0 3 10

Hudson Steele M 2007 0 1 0 0 10

Seahenge M 2015 0 1 0 0 10

Daddy Nose Best M 2009 0 0 3 0 10

Daddy Is A Legend F 2015 0 0 2 0 10

River Seven M 2010 0 0 2 0 10

Diamond Tycoon M 2004 0 0 1 3 10

Stefer F 2006 0 0 1 3 10

Cassandara Shadow F 2005 0 0 1 3 10

Isibaeva F 2007 0 0 1 3 10

Finale M 2009 0 0 1 0 10

Almasty M 2012 0 0 1 0 10

Flameaway M 2015 0 0 1 0 10
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Stallion Match 
Sponsored Stallions

Justify x Fire Opal

Legend

Indicates male inbreeding occuring in the same half of a pedigree.

Indicates male inbreeding occuring in different halves of a pedigree.

Indicates female inbreeding occuring in the same half of a pedigree.

Indicates female inbreeding occuring in different halves of a pedigree.

Aptitude Pro�le

OPEN

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Pedigree Chart
Storm Cat

Island Kitty

Ogygian

Yarn

Raise A Native

Gold Digger

Nijinsky

Personable Lady

Deputy Minister

Primal Force

Relaunch

Thirty Zip

A.p. Indy

Preach

Baldski

Cap The Moment

Nearctic

Natalma

Admiral's Voyage

Petitioner

Fappiano

Ruby Slippers

Forli

True Reality

Fappiano

Gana Facil

Caro

Lucky Spell

Mr. Prospector

Jadana

Chieftain

Velvet Rose
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Justify

Fire Opal

Scat Daddy

Stage Magic

War Front

Good Vibes

Johannesburg

Love Style

Ghostzapper

Magical Illusion

Danzig

Starry Dreamer

Unbridled's Song

Rose Jade

Hennessy

Myth

Mr. Prospector

Likeable Style

Awesome Again

Baby Zip

Pulpit

Voodoo Lily

Northern Dancer

Pas De Nom

Rubiano

Lara's Star

Unbridled

Trolley Song

Jade Hunter

Rosey Ramble
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Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

Stakes winners bred from the SCAT DADDY--DANZIG cross

Stakes Winners

AGARTHA 2019 F YG2 CARAVAGGIO ex ARYA TARA (DYLAN THOMAS)

ALCOHOL FREE 2018 F YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex PLYING (HARD SPUN)

ATOMIC BLONDE 2016 F Y SCAT DADDY ex VOLVER (DANEHILL DANCER)

ATOMICKA 2015 F YG3 DADDY LONG LEGS ex FREE DANCE (WAR CHANT)

BLACKBEARD 2020 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex MUIRIN (BORN TO SEA)

COMBATANT 2015 C YG1 SCAT DADDY ex BORDER DISPUTE (BOUNDARY)

DALI 2015 C Y SCAT DADDY ex ALEGENDINMYOWNMIND (CAPE CROSS)

DIVINE IMAGE 2016 F YG3 SCAT DADDY ex SURE ROUTE (ISHIGURU)

DIZZY BIZU 2019 F Y CARAVAGGIO ex IZZY BIZU (KODIAC)

DON CHICCO 2019 C YG2 EL KABEIR ex OTROOHA (OASIS DREAM)

EYE ON THE PRIZE 2019 C Y IL CAMPIONE ex AQUI LULU (LUCKY ROBERTO)

HAPPY CROSS 2018 F YG3 KNOCKOUT ex HAPPY HOUR DAN (HIDDEN TRUTH)

HIDDEN MESSAGE 2016 F Y SCAT DADDY ex SECRET CHARM (GREEN DESERT)

LADY OF HONOUR 2018 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex MAJESTY (FASTNET ROCK)

LAND FORCE 2016 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex THEANN (ROCK OF GIBRALTAR)

LOVE LOCKET 2017 F YG3 NO NAY NEVER ex STARLET (SEA THE STARS)

MANA NUI 2018 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex ALPINE JULZ (KEEPER)

MOSS GILL 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex SHARAARAH (OASIS DREAM)

NEED I SAY MORE 2017 C YG2 NO NAY NEVER ex BO BARDI (FASTNET ROCK)

NEVER NO MORE 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex LAW OF THE JUNGLE (CATCHER IN THE RYE)

NO NEEDS NEVER 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex OPERA FAN (CAPE CROSS)

ONTHEWAYTONEVRLAND 2016 C Y NO NAY NEVER ex L'ENSORCELEUSE (OASIS DREAM)

SAVITAR 2016 C YG3 DADDY LONG LEGS ex FREE DANCE (WAR CHANT)

SAVORITA 2010 F Y SCAT DADDY ex SAVOR IT (LANGFUHR)

SERVALAN 2016 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex CATCH THE EYE (ORATORIO)

SHARED PROPERTY 2009 G YG3 SCAT DADDY ex YOURSMINEOURS (BELONG TO ME)

SIOUX NATION 2015 C YG1 SCAT DADDY ex DREAM THE BLUES (OASIS DREAM)

TEN SOVEREIGNS 2016 C YG1 NO NAY NEVER ex SEEKING SOLACE (EXCEED AND EXCEL)

TRILLIUM 2020 F YG3 NO NAY NEVER ex MARSH HAWK (INVINCIBLE SPIRIT)

YESTERDAYONCEMORE 2017 F Y NO NAY NEVER ex DANEHILL'S DREAM (DANEHILL)
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